diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
The AP74701Q’s VDS clamp reduces BOM cost in automotive
RVP circuits by meeting ISO 7637 without additional TVS.
The automotive-compliant* AP74701Q
provides a simple, cost effective, and fast

DMT6007LFGQ
Ideal Diode Controller Portfolio
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Input
Voltage
Range
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage
Typical
Forward
Voltage
Quiescent
Current
Reverse
Response
Time
Operating
Temperature
Range FET
Key
Feature
Package
V V mV µA µs ºC
AP74701Q 3.2 to 65 -33 20 80 0.75 -40 to +125
External
N-MOSFET
VDS Clamp SOT28
AP74700Q 3.9 to 60 -60 20 80 0.45 -40 to +125
External
N-MOSFET
±60V
Operation
SO26
AP74700AQ 3.9 to 65 -60 20 80 0.45 -40 to +125
External
N-MOSFET
48V Specs
SOT26,
SOT28,
SO-8
Orderable Part
Number
Compliance
(Only Automotive
Supports PPAP)
Package
Moisture
Sensitivity
Packing
Quantity Carrier
AP74701QTA8-7 Automotive SOT28 MSL-1 3,000 7” Tape & Reel